represent the future results of operations of the Company.

The following unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2010 of the Company is presented as if Riverside Station and The Ashborough had been acquired on January 1, 2009.
This Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative of what the Company's actual
results of operations would have been had the acquisition been consummated on January 1, 2009, nor does it purport
to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

This unaudited pro forma consolidated information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
information and notes thereto contained in the Company's Annual Report on Form10-K for the year ended December
31, 2009 and the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2010.

 9

Edgar Filing: EPL OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 4

15

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009
(UNAUDITED)

Historical RiversideThe Pro Forma Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share amounts) Amounts

(A)
Station
(B)

Ashborough
(C) Adjustments Amounts

Revenue
Property revenue  $127,972  $5,126  $7,524  $140,622
Management and service company revenue:
Fees, reimbursements and other 1,287 1,287
Construction and other services 1,160 1,160
Total revenue 130,419 5,126 7,524 143,069
Expenses
Property operating and maintenance 54,802 2,112 2,765 59,679
Depreciation and amortization 34,937 9,031  (D)43,968
Direct property management and service company expense 1,107 1,107
Construction and other services 1,745 1,745
General and administrative 14,024 14,024
Total expenses 106,615 2,112 2,765 9,031 120,523
Operating income 23,804 3,014 4,759 (9,031) 22,546
Interest income 46 46
Interest expense (34,220) (1,401)  (E) (35,621)
(Loss) income before gain on insurance recoveries (10,370) 3,014 4,759 (10,432) (13,029)
Gain on insurance recoveries 665 665
(Loss) income from continuing operations (9,705) 3,014 4,759 (10,432) (12,364)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling redeemable interest (53) (53)
(Loss) income from continuing operations attributable to AERC (9,758) 3,014 4,759 (10,432) (12,417)
Preferred share dividends (4,199) (4,199)
(Loss) income from continuing operations applicable to
common shares  $(13,957)  $3,014  $4,759  $(10,432)  $(16,616)
Earnings per common share - basic and diluted:
(Loss) income from continuing operations
applicable to common shares  $(0.85)  $(1.01)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 16,516 16,516
See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations.

Edgar Filing: EPL OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 4

16

 10

Edgar Filing: EPL OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 4

17

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
(UNAUDITED)

Historical RiversideThe Pro
Forma

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts) 2010 (F) Station
(G)

Ashborough
(H) Adjustments Amounts

Revenue
Property revenue  $98,963  $ 2,045  $ 5,427  $106,435
Management and service company revenue:
Fees, reimbursements and other 715 715
Construction and other services 8,448 8,448
Total revenue 108,126 2,045 5,427 115,598
Expenses
Property operating and maintenance 43,120 576 1,902 45,598
Depreciation and amortization 27,716 2,604  (D)30,320
Direct property management and service company expense 602 602
Construction and other services 8,685 8,685
General and administrative 10,957 10,957
Costs associated with acquisitions 429 (429)  (I) -
Total expenses 91,509 576 1,902 2,175 96,162
Operating income 16,617 1,469 3,525 (2,175) 19,436
Interest income 27 27
Interest expense (23,882) (1,048)  (E) (24,930)
Net (loss) income (7,238) 1,469 3,525 (3,223) (5,467)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling redeemable interest (39) (39)
Net (loss) income attributable to AERC (7,277) 1,469 3,525 (3,223) (5,506)
Preferred share dividends (2,030) (2,030)
Preferred share redemption costs (993) (993)
Net (loss) income applicable to common shares  $(10,300)  $ 1,469  $ 3,525  $ (3,223)  $(8,529)
Earnings per common share - basic and diluted:
Net (loss) income applicable to common shares  $(0.38)  $(0.32)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 26,846 26,846
See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations.

Edgar Filing: EPL OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 4

18

 11

Edgar Filing: EPL OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 4

19

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

A. Represents historical income from continuing operations included in the consolidated income statement of
the Company for the year ended December 31, 2009, as contained in the consolidated financial statements